

Product Parameters(English) 1. Frequency:20Hz-20kHz 2. Transmission distance:about 10 metres 3. Using time:about 3.5 hours 4. Charging compartment to headphone charging times: about 2 times 5. Charging time: about 1 hour for charging the charging compartment, about 1 hour for charging the headphones from the charging compartment Function. 1.On:Take out the earphone/long press the earphone multi-function button for three seconds. 2.Off:Put back the headphones or long press the multi-function area for five seconds to switch off. 3.Play/PauseDouble-click the headphone multi-function area to play/pause the music. 4. Switch songs: When playing music, double-click the left earphone multi-function key for 2 seconds to switch to the previous song in the ringing “wow” sound at the same time double-click the right earphone multi-function key for 2 seconds to switch to the next song. 5. Answer the call: Click the left and right headset multi-function buttons. How to pair the headset: open the headset charging box, take out the two headphones, wait for the red and blue lights flashing, one off a bright blue light, pairing success, and then connect to the mobile phone's Bluetooth device. Cable box operation instructions: 1. Headset into the charging box automatically shut down and automatically charge. Charging box to the headset charging 2-3 times using the equipped charging cable to charge the charging box; 2. Note: This product charging can not be used with fast charging function of the charging cable and charging head 1-5 W the power delivered by the charger must be between min [1] Watts required by the radio equipment, and max [5] Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed. 1	Produktparameter(Deutsch) 1.frequency:20Hz-20kHz 2.transmission distance:about 10 metres 3.Using time:about 3.5 hours 4.das Ladefach zum Headset Ladezeiten: etwa 2 mal 5. die Ladezeit: ca. 1 Stunde für das Aufladen der Ladestation, ca. 1 Stunde für das Aufladen des Kopfhörers aus der Ladestation Funktion. 1.ein: Nehmen Sie den Kopfhörer heraus und drücken Sie die Multifunktionsstufe des Kopfhörers drei Sekunden lang. 2. aus: Setzen Sie den Kopfhörer wieder auf oder drücken Sie die Multifunktionsstufe fünf Sekunden lang, um ihn auszuschalten. 3.abspielen/anhaltendoppelklicken Sie auf den Kopfhörer-Multifunktionsbereich, um die Musik abzuspielen/anzuhalten. 4. umschalten: Wenn Sie Musik abspielen, doppelklicken Sie 2 Sekunden lang auf die linke Kopfhörer-Multifunktionsstufe, um zum vorherigen Titel zu wechseln, und gleichzeitig doppelklicken Sie 2 Sekunden lang auf die rechte Kopfhörer-Multifunktionsstufe, um zum nächsten Titel zu wechseln. 5. den Anruf annehmen: Klicken Sie auf die linke und rechte Headset-Multifunktionsstufe. So koppeln Sie das Headset: Öffnen Sie die Headset-Ladebox, nehmen Sie die beiden Kopfhörer heraus, warten Sie, bis die roten und blauen Lichter blinken, ein helles blaues Licht leuchtet, das Pairing ist erfolgreich, und verbinden Sie sich dann mit dem Bluetooth-Gerät des Mobiltelefons. Anweisungen zur Bedienung der Ladebox: 1. die Kopfhörer in die Ladestation legen, schalten sich automatisch ab und laden sich automatisch auf. Ladebox zum Kopfhörer aufladen 2-3 mal mit dem mitgelieferten Ladekabel, um die Ladebox aufzuladen; 2. Hinweis: Dieses Produkt aufladen kann nicht mit Schnellladefunktion des Ladekabels und Ladekopf verwendet werden 1-5 W die vom Ladegerät gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen min [1] Watt, die vom Funkgerät benötigt werden Ausrüstung, und max [5] Watt in der Reihenfolge um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen. 2	製品パラメーター（日本語） 1.周波数: 20Hz-20kHz 2.伝送距離: 約 10 メートル 3.使用時間: 約 3.5 時間 4.充電コンパートメントによるヘッドフォン充電時間: 約 2 回 5.Charging 時間: 充電コンパートメントの充電のための約 1 時間、充電コンパートメントからのヘッドホンの充電のための約 1 時間 機能 1.オン: ヘッドホンを取り出す/ヘッドホンの多機能ボタンを 3 秒間長押しします。 2.オフ:ヘッドホンに戻すか、マルチファンクションエリアを 5 秒間長押ししてオフにします。 3.再生/一時停止:ヘッドフォンマルチファンクションエリアをダブルクリックして、音楽を再生/一時停止します。 4.曲の切り替え: 音楽再生中、左イヤホンマルチファンクションキーを 2 秒間ダブルクリックすると、「ワウ」サウンドが鳴り響きながら前の曲に切り替わると同時に、右イヤホンマルチファンクションキーを 2 秒間ダブルクリックすると、次の曲に切り替わります。 5.通話に応答する: 左右のヘッドセットマルチファンクションボタンをクリックします。 ヘッドセットのペアリング方法: ヘッドセット充電ケースを開け、2 つのヘッドホンを取り出し、赤と青のライトが点滅するのを待ち、1 つは明るい青の光をオフにし、ペアリング成功し、携帯電話の Bluetooth デバイスに接続します。 充電ボックスの操作手順 1.ヘッドフォンは自動的にシャットダウンし、自動的に充電ボックスに入れます。 充電ボックスを充電するために装備された充電ケーブルを使用して 2-3 回充電ヘッドセットに充電ボックスを。 2.注意: この製品の充電は、充電ケーブルと充電ヘッドの急速充電機能を使用することはできません。 1-5 W 充電器から供給される電力は必ず無線に必要な最小[1 W]間デバイス、最大電力は[5]ワット最大充電速度を達成します。 3	Параметры продукта (Русский) 1.Частота: 20 Гц-20 кГц 2.Расстояние передачи: около 10 метров 3.Время работы: около 3,5 часов 4.зарядное отделение для зарядки наушников: около 2 раз 5.Время зарядки: около 1 часа для зарядки зарядного отсека, около 1 часа для зарядки наушников от зарядного отсека Функции. 1.Включение: выньте наушники/нажмите multifункциональную кнопку наушников на три секунды. 2. выключение: Положите наушники на место или долго удерживайте multifункциональную кнопку в течение пяти секунд для выключения. 3.Воспроизведение/Пауза:Дважды нажмите на multifункциональную область наушников, чтобы воспроизвести/приостановить музыку. 4.Переключение композиций: При воспроизведении музыки дважды нажмите на multifункциональную клавишу правого наушника и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд, чтобы переключиться на предыдущую композицию со звуком «вау», и одновременно дважды нажмите на multifункциональную клавишу левого наушника и удерживайте ее в течение 2 секунд, чтобы переключиться на следующую композицию. 5. ответ на звонок: нажмите на левую и правую multifункциональные кнопки гарнитуры. Как сопрячь гарнитуру: Откройте зарядный футляр гарнитуры, достаньте два наушника, дождитесь мигания красного и синего индикаторов, один из них загорится ярким синим светом, сопряжение пройдет успешно, а затем подключиться к Bluetooth-устройству мобильного телефона. Инструкция по эксплуатации зарядного блока: 1. Наушники, помещенные в зарядный бак, автоматически отключаются и автоматически заряжаются. Зарядный блок для гарнитуры заряжается 2-3 раза с помощью прилагаемого зарядного кабеля для зарядки зарядного блока; 2. Примечание: Этот продукт зарядки не может быть использован с функцией быстрой зарядки зарядного кабеля и зарядной головки 1-5 W den effekt som levereras av laddaren måste vara mellan min [1] Watt som krävs av radion utrustning och max [5] watt i ordning För att uppnå maximal laddningshastighet. 4	Paramètres du produit (Français) 1.fréquence:20Hz-20kHz 2.distance de transmission:environ 10 mètres 3.durée d'utilisation:environ 3,5 heures 4. temps de chargement du compartiment de charge au casque : environ 2 fois 5. temps de charge : environ 1 heure pour charger le compartiment de charge, environ 1 heure pour charger les écouteurs à partir du compartiment de charge. Fonction. 1. marche : retirer le casque/appuyer longuement sur le bouton multifonction du casque pendant trois secondes. 2. arrêt : remettre les écouteurs en place ou appuyer longuement sur la zone multifonction pendant cinq secondes pour éteindre l'appareil. 3. lecture/pause : double-cliquez sur la zone multifonction du casque pour lire/pause la musique 4) Changer de chanson : Lors de la lecture de musique, double-cliquez sur la touche multifonction de l'écouteur gauche pendant 2 secondes pour passer à la chanson précédente dans le son « wow » et double-cliquez en même temps sur la touche multifonction de l'écouteur droit pendant 2 secondes pour passer à la chanson suivante. 5. répondre à l'appel : cliquer sur les touches multifonctions gauche et droite de l'oreillette. Comment appairer l'oreillette : Ouvrez l'étui de chargement de l'oreillette, sortez les deux écouteurs, attendez que les lumières rouge et bleu clignotent, une lumière bleue brillante s'allume, l'appairage est réussi, puis connectez-vous à l'appareil Bluetooth du téléphone portable. Mode d'emploi du boîtier de chargement 1) Les écouteurs placés dans le boîtier de chargement s'éteignent automatiquement et se rechargent automatiquement. Le boîtier de chargement se charge 2 ou 3 fois avec le casque à l'aide du câble de chargement fourni pour charger le boîtier de chargement ; 2) Remarque : le chargement de ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé avec la fonction de chargement rapide du câble de chargement et de la tête de chargement. 1-5 W la potenza erogata dal caricabatterie deve essere tra min [1] Watt richiesti dalla radio apparecchiature e max [5] Watt in ordine per raggiungere la velocità massima di ricarica. 5	Parametri del prodotto (Italiano) 1.Frequency: 20Hz-20kHz 2.Transmission distance: circa 10 metri 3.Using time: circa 3,5 ore 4.Charging compartment ai tempi di ricarica delle cuffie: circa 2 volte 5.Tempo di ricarica: circa 1 ora per la ricarica del vano di ricarica, circa 1 ora per la ricarica delle cuffie dal vano di ricarica Funzione. 1.On: estrarre le cuffie/premere a lungo il pulsante multifunzione delle cuffie per tre secondi. 2. Off: rimettere le cuffie o premere a lungo l'area multifunzione per cinque secondi per spegnerle. 3. Riproduzione/Pausa: Fare doppio clic sull'area multifunzione delle cuffie per riprodurre/mettere in pausa la musica. 4. Cambiare brano: durante la riproduzione musicale, fare doppio clic sul tasto multifunzione dell'auricolare sinistro per 2 secondi per passare al brano precedente con il suono squillante "wow" e contemporaneamente fare doppio clic sul tasto multifunzione dell'auricolare destro per 2 secondi per passare al brano successivo. 5. Rispondere alla chiamata: fare clic sui tasti multifunzione dell'auricolare destro e sinistro. Come accoppiare le cuffie: aprire la custodia di ricarica delle cuffie, estrarre le due cuffie, attendere che le luci rosse e blu lampeggino, che si spenga una luce blu brillante, che l'accoppiamento sia riuscito, e quindi collegarsi al dispositivo Bluetooth del telefono cellulare. Istruzioni per l'uso della scatola di ricarica: 1. Le cuffie inserite nella scatola di ricarica si spengono automaticamente e si ricaricano automaticamente. La scatola di ricarica deve essere collegata alle cuffie per 2-3 volte utilizzando il cavo di ricarica in dotazione per ricaricare la scatola di ricarica; 2. Nota: questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato con la funzione di ricarica rapida del cavo di ricarica e della testa di ricarica. 1-5 W a energia fornida pelo carregador deve ser entre min [1] Watts exigidos pelo rádio equipamento, e máximo [5] Watts por ordem Para atingir a velocidade máxima de carregamento. 6	Parâmetros do produto (Português) 1. frequência: 20Hz-20kHz 2. distância de transmissão: cerca de 10 metros 3. tempo de utilização: cerca de 3,5 horas 4. tempo de carregamento do compartimento de carga para os auscultadores: cerca de 2 vezes 5. tempo de carregamento: cerca de 1 hora para carregar o compartimento de carregamento, cerca de 1 hora para carregar os auscultadores a partir do compartimento de carregamento Função. 1.On:Retirar o auscultador/pressionar longamente o botão multifunções dos auscultadores durante três segundos. 2. desligar: Voltar a colocar os auscultadores ou premir longamente a área multifunções durante cinco segundos para desligar. 3.Reproduzir/Pausa: Faça duplo clique na área multifunções dos auscultadores para reproduzir/pausar a música. 4. mudar de música: Durante a reprodução de música, faça duplo clique na tecla multifunções do auricular esquerdo durante 2 segundos para mudar para a música anterior no som de "uau" ao mesmo tempo que faz duplo clique na tecla multifunções do auricular direito durante 2 segundos para mudar para a música seguinte. 5. atender a chamada: clicar nos botões multifunções esquerdo e direito do auricular. Come emparelhar os auscultadores: Abrir a caixa de carregamento dos auscultadores, retirar os dois auscultadores, aguardar que as luzes vermelha e azul pisquem, uma luz azul brilhante, sucesso do emparelhamento e, em seguida, ligar ao dispositivo Bluetooth do telemóvel. Instruções de utilização da caixa de carregamento: 1. os auscultadores colocados na caixa de carregamento desligam-se automaticamente e carregam automaticamente. A caixa de carregamento para os auscultadores carrega 2-3 vezes utilizando o cabo de carregamento equipado para carregar a caixa de carregamento; 2. nota: o carregamento deste produto não pode ser utilizado com a função de carregamento rápido do cabo de carregamento e da cabeça de carregamento 1-5 W a energia fornecida pelo carregador deve ser entre min [1] Watts exigidos pelo rádio equipamento, e máximo [5] Watts por ordem 7	제품 매개변수(한국어) 1.주파수:20Hz-20kHz 2.전송 거리:약 10 미터 3.사용 시간:약 3.5 시간 4. 충전 구역에서 헤드폰 충전 시간 : 약 2 회 5. 충전 시간 : 충전 칸 충전에 약 1 시간, 충전 칸에서 헤드폰 충전에 약 1 시간 기능 1. 커기: 헤드폰을 꺼내거나 헤드폰 다리는 버튼을 3 초 동안 길게 누릅니다. 2. 끄기: 헤드폰을 다시 넣거나 다리는 영역을 5 초 동안 길게 눌러 끕니다. 3. 재생/일시정지: 헤드폰 다리는 영역을 두 번 클릭하여 음악을 재생/일시정지합니다. 4. 곡 전환: 음악 재생 시 왼쪽 이어폰 다리는 키를 2 초간 두 번 클릭하면 "와우" 소리가 울리면서 이전 곡으로 전환되고, 동시에 오른쪽 이어폰 다기는 키를 2 초간 두 번 클릭하면 다음 곡으로 전환됩니다. 5. 전화 받기: 왼쪽 및 오른쪽 헤드셋 다리는 버튼을 클릭합니다. 헤드셋 페어링 방법: 헤드셋 충전 케이스를 열고 두 헤드폰을 꺼낸 다음 빨간색과 파란색 표시등이 광택이고 하나는 밝은 파란색 표시등이 꺼져 페어링에 성공할 때까지 기다린 다음 휴대폰의 bluetooth 장치에 연결합니다. 충전 박스 작동 지침 1. 충전 상자에 넣은 헤드폰이 자동으로 종료되고 자동으로 충전됩니다. 충전 상자를 헤드셋에 장착된 충전 케이블을 사용하여 2~3 회 충전하여 충전 상태를 충전합니다; 2. 참고 : 이 제품 충전은 충전 케이블 및 충전 헤드의 고속 충전 기능과 함께 사용할 수 없습니다. 충전기가 제공하는 전력은 반드시 라디오에 필요한 최소 [1] 와트 사이 장치, 최대 전력 [5]W 최대 충전 속도에 도달합니다. 1-5 W 충전기가 제공하는 전력은 반드시 라디오에 필요한 최소 [1] 와트 사이 장치, 최대 전력 [5]W 최대 충전 속도에 도달합니다. 8
--	--	---	---	---	---	---	--

Produktparametre (Dansk) 1. frekvens: 20Hz-20kHz 2. transmissionsafstand: ca. 10 meter 3. brugstid: ca. 3,5 timer 4. opladningsrum til opladning af hovedtelefoner: ca. 2 gange 5. opladningstid: ca. 1 time til opladning af opladerummet, ca. 1 time til opladning af hovedtelefonerne fra opladerummet Funktion. 1. Tænd: Tag hovedtelefonen ud/tryk længe på hovedtelefonens multifunktionsknop i tre sekunder. 2. Sluk: Sæt hovedtelefonerne tilbage, eller tryk længe på multifunktionsområdet i fem sekunder for at slukke. 3. Afspil/pauseDobbelklik på hovedtelefonens multifunktionsområde for at afspille/pause musikken. 4. Skift sang: Når du spiller musik, skal du dobbeltklikke på venstre høretelefons multifunktionsstast i 2 sekunder for at skifte til den forrige sang i den ringende »wow«-lyd, samtidig med at du dobbeltklikker på højre høretelefons multifunktionsstast i 2 sekunder for at skifte til den næste sang. 5. Besvar opkaldet: Klik på venstre og højre multifunktionsknop på headsettet. Sådan parres headsettet: Åbn headsettets opladningssetui, tag de to hovedtelefoner ud, vent på, at de røde og blå lys blinker, et stærkt blåt lys slukkes, parringen lykkes, og opret derefter forbindelse til mobiltelefonens Bluetooth-enhed. Betjeningsvejledning til opladningsboksen: 1. Hovedtelefoner, der sættes i opladningsboksen, lukkes automatisk ned og oplades automatisk. Opladningsboksen til headsettet oplader 2-3 gange ved hjælp af det medfølgende opladningskabel for at oplade opladningsboksen; 2. Bemærk: Dette produkt opladning kan ikke bruges med opladningskablets og opladningshovedets hurtigopladningsfunktion. 1-5 W opladerens strøm skal være mellem min [1] Watt, der kræves af radioen udstyr og maks. [5] watt i rækkefølge at opnå den maksimale opladningshastighed. 9	Parámetros del producto (Español) 1.frecuencia:20Hz-20kHz 2.Distancia de transmisión:unos 10 metros 3.Tiempo de uso:unas 3,5 horas 4.Compartimento de carga a los auriculares tiempos de carga: alrededor de 2 veces 5.Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1 hora para cargar el compartimento de carga, aproximadamente 1 hora para cargar los auriculares desde el compartimento de carga. Función. 1. Encendido: Saca los auriculares/presiona el botón multifunción de los auriculares durante tres segundos. 2. Apagado: Vuelva a colocarse los auriculares o mantenga pulsada la zona multifunción durante cinco segundos para apagarlos. 3. Reproducir/Pausa: Pula dos veces el área multifunción de los auriculares para reproducir/pausar la música. 4. Cambiar de canción: Cuando estés reproduciendo música, haz doble clic en la tecla multifunción del auricular izquierdo durante 2 segundos para cambiar a la canción anterior con el sonido «wow» al mismo tiempo que haces doble clic en la tecla multifunción del auricular derecho durante 2 segundos para cambiar a la canción siguiente. 5. Responder a la llamada: Pulsa las teclas multifunción izquierda y derecha del auricular. Cómo emparejar los auriculares:Abre la caja de carga de los auriculares, saca los dos auriculares, espera a que parpadeen las luces roja y azul, se apagará una luz azul brillante, el emparejamiento se habrá realizado correctamente y, a continuación, conéctalos al dispositivo Bluetooth del teléfono móvil. Instrucciones de uso de la caja de carga 1. Auriculares poner en la caja de carga se apaga automáticamente y se carga automáticamente. Caja de carga a los auriculares de carga 2-3 veces utilizando el cable de carga equipado para cargar la caja de carga; 2. Nota: Este producto de carga no se puede utilizar con la función de carga rápida del cable de carga y el cabezal de carga. 1-5 W La electricidad suministrada por el cargador debe Entre los mínimos necesarios para la radio [1] vatios Equipo con una potencia máxima de [5] vatios Para alcanzar la velocidad máxima de carga. 10	Parametry produktu (Čeština) 1.Frekvence: 20Hz-20kHz 2.Přenosová vzdálenost: cca 10 metrů 3.Doba používání: cca 3,5 hodiny 4.Doba nabíjení z příhrádky na sluchátka: asi 2krát 5.Doba nabíjení: asi 1 hodina pro nabíjení nabíjecího prostoru, asi 1 hodina pro nabíjení sluchátek z nabíjecího prostoru. 1-5 W energie dodávaná nabíječkou musí být mezi min [1] Waty vyžadované rádiem vybavení a max [5] Watt v pořadí k dosažení maximální rychlosti nabíjení. 11	Product Parameters (Nederlands) 1.Frequency: 20Hz-20kHz 2.Transmission afstand: ongeveer 10 meter 3.Using tijd: ongeveer 3,5 uur 4.Charging compartment aan hoofdtelefoon opladen tijden: ongeveer 2 keer 5.Charging tijd: ongeveer 1 uur voor het opladen van het oplaadcompartiment, ongeveer 1 uur voor het opladen van de hoofdtelefoon van het oplaadcompartiment Functie. 1.On: Neem de hoofdtelefoon / druk lang op de hoofdtelefoon multifunctionele knop gedurende drie seconden. 2. Uit: Zet de hoofdtelefoon terug of druk vijf seconden lang op het multifunctionele gedeelte om uit te schakelen. 3. Afspelen/PauzeDubbeltklik op het multifunctionele gebied van de hoofdtelefoon om de muziek af te spelen/pauzeren. 4. Van nummer wisselen: Dubbeltklik tijdens het afspelen van muziek 2 seconden op de multifunctionele toets van de linker oortelefoon om over te schakelen naar het vorige nummer in het rinkelende "wow"-geluid en dubbeltklik tegelijkertijd 2 seconden op de multifunctionele toets van de rechter oortelefoon om over te schakelen naar het volgende nummer. 5. Beantwoord het gesprek: Klik op de linker en rechter multifunctionele toetsen van de headset. Hoe koppelt u de headset: Open het oplaadoosje van de headset, neem de twee hoofdtelefoons eruit, wacht tot de rode en blauwe lampjes knipperen, een helder blauw lampje brandt, de koppeling is geslaagd en maak verbinding met het Bluetooth-apparaat van de mobiele telefoon. Bedieningsinstructies voor het oplaadoosje: 1. Hoofdtelofons in de oplaadbox worden automatisch uitgeschakeld en automatisch opgeladen. Laad de oplader 2-3 keer op met de meegeleverde oplaadkabel om de oplader op te laden; 2. Opmerking: Dit product het laden kan niet met snelle het laden functie van de het laden kabel en het laden hoofd worden gebruikt 1-5 W het door de lader geleverde vermogen moet tussen min [1] Watt vereist door de radio apparatuur, en max [5] Watt in volgorde om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken. 12	Produktparametrar (Svenska) 1. frekvens: 20Hz-20kHz 2. överföringsavstånd: cirka 10 meter 3. användningstid: cirka 3,5 timmar 4. laddningsfack till laddningstider för hörlurar: cirka 2 gånger 5. laddningstid: ca 1 timme för laddning av laddningsfacket, ca 1 timme för laddning av hörlurarna från laddningsfacket Funktion. 1. På: Ta ut hörlurarna/håll multifunktionsknappen för hörlurar intryckt i tre sekunder. 2. Av: Sätt tillbaka hörlurarna eller tryck länge på multifunktionsområdet i fem sekunder för att stänga av. 3. Play/PauseDubbeltklicka på hörlurarnas multifunktionsområde för att spela upp/pausa musiken. 4. Byt låtar: När du spelar musik dubbeltklickar du på vänster hörlurs multifunktionsknapp i 2 sekunder för att växla till föregående låt i det ringande "wow"-ljudet samtidigt som du dubbeltklickar på höger hörlurs multifunktionsknapp i 2 sekunder för att växla till nästa låt. 5. Svara på samtalet: Klicka på vänster och höger multifunktionsknapp för headsetet. Hur man parar ihop headsetet: Öppna headsetets laddningsfodral, ta ut de två hörlurarna, vänta på att de röda och blå lamporna blinkar, en av en ljusblå lamp, parning lyckas och anslut sedan till mobiltelefonens Bluetooth-enhet. Instruktioner för användning av laddningsboksen: 1. Hörlurar som sätts i laddningsboksen stängs automatiskt av och laddas automatiskt. Laddningsboksen till headsetet laddas 2-3 gånger med hjälp av den medföljande laddningskabeln för att ladda laddningsboksen; 2. Obs: Denna produkt laddning kan inte användas med snabbladdningsfunktionen för laddningskabeln och laddningshuvudet 1-5 W den effekt som levereras av laddaren måste vara mellan min [1] Watt som krävs av radion utrustning och max [5] watt i ordning För att uppnå maximal laddningshastighet. 13	Παράμετροι προϊόντος (Ελληνικά) 1.υχνότητα: 20Hz-20kHz 2.Απόσταση μετάδοσης: περίπου 10 μέτρα 3. Χρόνος χρήσης: περίπου 3,5 ώρες 4.Θήκη φόρτισης σε χρόνος φόρτισης ακουστικών:περίπου 2 φορές 5.Χρόνος φόρτισης: περίπου 1 ώρα για τη φόρτιση του διαμερισματος φόρτισης, περίπου 1 ώρα για τη φόρτιση των ακουστικών από το διαμέρισμα φόρτισης Λειτουργία: Η λειτουργία του φορτιστή μπορεί να γίνει με τη χρήση του φορτιστή από το φορτιστή και την μπαταρία. 1.Ενεργοποίηση: βγάλτε τα ακουστικά/πιάστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί πολλαπλών λειτουργιών των ακουστικών για τρία δευτερόλεπτα. 2. Απενεργοποίηση: Βάλτε πίσω τα ακουστικά ή πατήστε παρατεταμένα την περιοχή πολλαπλών λειτουργιών για πέντε δευτερόλεπτα για να απενεργοποιηθεί. 3.Αναπαραγωγή/ΠαύσηΔιπλό κλικ στην περιοχή πολλαπλών λειτουργιών των ακουστικών για αναπαραγωγή/παύση της μουσικής. 4. Εναλλαγή τραγουδιών: Κατά την αναπαραγωγή μουσικής, κάντε διπλό κλικ στο πλήκτρο πολλαπλών λειτουργιών των αριστερών ακουστικών για 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να μεταβείτε στο προηγούμενο τραγούδι στον ήχο «wow» που ακούγεται με κουδούνισμα, ενώ ταυτόχρονα κάντε διπλό κλικ στο πλήκτρο πολλαπλών λειτουργιών των δεξιών ακουστικών για 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να μεταβείτε στο επόμενο τραγούδι. 5. Απάντηση στην κλήση: Κάντε κλικ στο αριστερό και στο δεξί πλήκτρο πολλαπλών λειτουργιών των ακουστικών. Πώς να αντιστοιχίσετε τα ακουστικά: Ανοίξτε τη θήκη φόρτισης των ακουστικών, βγάλτε τα δύο ακουστικά, περιμένετε να αναβοσβήσουν οι «κόκκινες και μπλε λαμπιές, μία από μία φωτεινή μπλε λαμπία, επιτυχής αντιστοίχιση και, στη συνέχεια, συνδέστε τα με τη συσκευή Bluetooth του κινητού τηλεφώνου. Οδηγίες λειτουργίας της θήκης φόρτισης: 1. Τα ακουστικά που τοποθετούνται στο κουτί φόρτισης κλείνουν αυτόματα και φορτίζονται αυτόματα. Το κουτί φόρτισης στη φόρτιση των ακουστικών 2-3 φορές χρησιμοποιώντας το εξοπλισμένο καλώδιο φόρτισης για τη φόρτιση του κουτιού φόρτισης. 2. Σημείωση: Η φόρτιση αυτού του προϊόντος δεν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με τη λειτουργία γρήγορης φόρτισης του καλωδίου φόρτισης και της κεφαλής φόρτισης 1-5 W η ισχύς που παρέχεται από τον φορτιστή πρέπει να είναι μεταξύ των ελάχιστων [1] Bat που απαιτούνται από τον σύστημα εξοπλισμός και μέγιστα [5] Bat κατά σειρά για να επιτευχθεί η μέγιστη ταχύτητα φόρτισης. 14	Parametry produktu (Polski) 1. częstotliwość: 20 Hz-20 kHz 2. odległość transmisji: około 10 metrów 3. czas użytkowania: około 3,5 godziny 4. komora ładowania do czasu ładowania słuchawek: około 2 razy 5. czas ładowania: około 1 godziny na ładowanie ładowarki, około 1 godziny na ładowanie słuchawek z ładowarki Funkcja. 1. włączanie: Wyjmij słuchawkę/długo nacisnij przycisk wielofunkcyjny słuchawek przez trzy sekundy. 2. wyłączenie: Odłóż słuchawkę lub nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez pięć sekund przycisk wielofunkcyjny, aby je wyłączyć. 3. Odtwarzanie/Pauza: Kliknij dwukrotnie obszar wielofunkcyjny słuchawek, aby odtworzyć/wstrzymać odtwarzanie muzyki. 4. Przelączenie utworów: Podczas odtwarzania muzyki, kliknij dwukrotnie przycisk wielofunkcyjny lewej słuchawki przez 2 sekundy, aby przelączyć na poprzedni utwór z dźwiękiem „wow”, jednocześnie kliknij dwukrotnie przycisk wielofunkcyjny prawej słuchawki przez 2 sekundy, aby przelączyć na następny utwór. 5. Odbieranie połączeń: Kliknij lewy i prawy przycisk wielofunkcyjny zestawu słuchawkowego. Jak sparować zestaw słuchawkowy: Otwórz etui do ładowania zestawu słuchawkowego, wyjmij dwie słuchawki, poczekaj, aż czerwone i niebieskie diody zaczną migać, jedna z nich zaświeci się jasnoniebieskim światłem, parowanie się powiedzie, a następnie połącz się z urządzeniem Bluetooth telefonu komórkowego. Instrukcja obsługi ładowarki: 1. Słuchawki włożone do ładowarki automatycznie wyłączą się i automatycznie naładują. Naładuj ładowarkę do zestawu słuchawkowego 2-3 razy za pomocą dołączonego kabla ładującego, aby naładować ładowarkę; 2. Uwaga: Ten produkt nie może być używany z funkcją szybkiego ładowania kabla ładującego i głowicy ładującej. 1-5 W moc dostarczana przez ładowarkę musi być między min [1] Watt wymaganych przez radio wyposażenie i maksymalnie [5] Watt w kolejności aby osiągnąć maksymalną prędkość ładowania. 15	Termék paraméterek(Magyar) 1.Frekvencia:20Hz-20kHz 2.Átviteli távolság:kb. 10 méter 3.Használati idő:kb. 3,5 óra 4.Töltőrekesz a fejhallgató töltési ideje:körülbelül 2-szeres 5.Töltési idő: kb. 1 óra a töltőrekesz töltéséhez, kb. 1 óra a fejhallgató töltéséhez a töltőrekeszről Funkció. 1. Bekapcsolás: Vegye ki a fejhallgatót/nyomja meg hosszan a fejhallgató többfunkciós gombját három másodpercig. 2. Kikapcsolás: Tegye vissza a fejhallgatót vagy a kikapcsoláshoz nyomja meg hosszan a multifunkciós területét öt másodpercig. 3.Lejátszás/zűnetA zene lejátszásához/zűneteltetéséhez kattintson duplán a fejhallgató multifunkciós területére. 4. Dalok váltása: Zenelejátszás közben kattintson duplán a bal fülhallgató multifunkciós billentyűre két másodpercig, hogy a csengő „wow” hangon az előző dalra váltson, ugyanakkor kattintson duplán a jobb fülhallgató multifunkciós billentyűre két másodpercig, hogy a következő dalra váltson. 5. Hívás fogadása: Kattintson a bal és a jobb fejhallgató multifunkciós gombjára. A fejhallgató párosításának módja: Nyissa ki a fejhallgató töltő tokját, vegye ki a két fejhallgatót, várja meg, amíg a piros és kék fény villog, egy fényes kék fényt, a párosítás sikerét, majd csatlakozzon a mobiltelefon Bluetooth-eszközéhez. A töltődoboz működési utasítása: 1. A töltődobozba helyezett fejhallgató automatikusan kikapcsol és automatikusan feltöltődik. A töltődoboz a fejhallgató töltéséhez 2-3 alkalommal a felszerelt töltőkábel segítségével töltse fel a töltődobozt; 2. Megjegyzés: Ez a termék töltése nem használható a töltőkábel és a töltőfél gyors töltési funkcióival. 1-5 W a töltő által szállított teljesítménynek min [1] Watt a rádióhoz szükséges felszerelés, és max [5] Watt sorrendben elérni a maximális töltési sebességet. 16
--	--	---	---	---	---	--	--

FCC Warning Statement:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

FCC ID: 2BLP4-K07	Model: K07
Input power: DC 5V	
Company address: 4th Floor, Building 8, Huike Industrial	
Park, No. 1 Gongye 2nd Road, ShilongCommunity,	
Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China	